N oo r e N

11.
12.
13.

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

3 Council Chambers
401 E Third Street
Kewanee, lllinois 61443

KEWAN E E Closed Session starting at 6:30 pm

Open Meeting starting at 7:00 p.m.
Monday, March 9th, 2020

Posted by 6:00 p.m. March 6th, 2020

Call to Order

Roll Call

Closed Meeting pursuant to Sections 2 (C) (1) of the Open Meetings Act to discuss Personnel
Adjourn

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Consent Agenda

a. Approval of Minutes
b. Payroll
c. Staff Reports

Presentation of Bills and Claims

Citizen Participation

Business:

a) Consideration of an Ordinance #3998 directing the sale of excess real estate located at 607 n
Tremont St.

b) Consideration of an Ordinance #3999 directing the sale of excess real estate located at 3rd
and Main.

c) Discussion of potential changes regarding § 91.06 Beekeeping within the City prohibited
Council Communications:
Announcements:

Adjournment



IKEWANEE

MEMORANDUM

Date: March 6, 2020

From: Gary Bradley, City Manager

To: Mayor & Council

RE: Council Meeting of Monday, March 9, 2020

CLOSED MEETING AT 6:15 P.M.
REGULAR MEETING AT 7:00 P.M.

1. IDOT/IMEG— Staff has nothing new to report at this time.

2. Audit—Staff had another follow-up discussion specialist from the outsourcing team earlier
this week and she is making great progress with the additional information that we were

able to provide. We have a follow-up call slated for late next week.

3. WWTP Emergency Repairs—Work is progressing on replacing the 20 Influent Force
Main at the WWTP. Installation of the new 20” HDPE pipe was completed on Tuesday,
March 3rd. The ductile iron elbows and fittings needed to connect the HDPE pipe to the
existing ductile iron pipe have been ordered and expected to be delivered on Monday,
March 9th. All work is expected to be complete and the force main put back in service by

Friday, March 13th.

4. ISO Results— I'm very pleased to report that the City’s ISO rating improved from a 4 to
a 3. The improvement in our score is the product of more than three years of hard work by
the Fire Department and other City employees to improve public safety in the community.
From the removal of blighted structures that serve as a fire hazard to the replacement of
broken or substandard hydrants and increased storage in the water towers, a lot of work has
gone into improving our rating by employees other than the fire department. Emergency
Dispatching remained an important component of the system, as well. Within the Fire
Department itself, the implementation of an annual hydrant inspection and testing program,
along with enhanced training within the department, were critically important to the
improved rating. Significant credit for the entire effort rests with Chief Shook and his
leadership of the department. The Public Protection Classification Summary Report is

included for your review.

5. Citywide Cleanup—The Citywide Cleanup will be held on June 6™, with a rainout date
set for June 13", Please consider volunteering and any efforts you can make to help bring

in additional volunteers.

6. Geneseo Communications — Geneseo Communications held a board meeting last month
and was favorable to the conceptual Right of Way Agreement that was previously proposed.
Staff will update the old information and bring it to you for discussion at the next council

meeting.
401 E. 3rd St. Kewanee, lllinois 61443 City Manager
P:309-852-2611 F: 309-856-6001 Gary Bradley

www.cityofkewanee.com



10.

11.

12.

Boiler Property— The City Court Case is set for March 20, 2020 for Mr. Womack’s first
appearance. Keith Edwards, Director of Community Development, has asked the City
Attorney to ask for the maximum allowable fine PER DAY that the condition has existed
along with the order for Womack to remediate the conditions. The federal government has
made contact with the City, as well about the property, as they are having difficulty in
getting Mr. Womack to allow them to voluntarily enter the property and they are hopeful
that we can get his consent form the to evaluate things when he comes to court on the 20"
(if he comes to court on the 20™).

Enterprise Zone — A Public Hearing was held on Monday, March 2, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. at
Kewanee City Hall, 401 E. Third St., Kewanee, Illinois, in order to receive comments on
whether the Cities of Kewanee, Galva and Geneseo, the Villages of Annawan, Atkinson,
Cambridge, Orion and Woodhull, and Henry County should expand their Enterprise Zone
Boundaries within the Cities of Kewanee, Galva and Geneseo, the Villages of Annawan,
Atkinson, Cambridge, Orion and Woodhull, the Henry County should expand the
Enterprise Zone. Two residents of the County spoke in favor of the expansion and one
person from outside the county spoke in favor of the expansion. In order for the expansion
to occur, each entity that is a part of the zone will have to amend the intergovernmental
agreement. The topic will likely be discussed at the next HCEDP meeting, which is
scheduled for April 18™.

Career Day — The City will once again serve as a participant in the Career Day Program
for the local school districts, speaking to students interested in career paths of Public Safety
about how to become Firemen and Police Officers. That event is scheduled for April 14,

Junior Achievement— I had an opportunity to teach fifth grade students through the
Junior Achievement program on Wednesday. It’s a great opportunity to connect with our
youth and teach them important concepts about government and entrepreneurship. If any
of you can spare about an hour a week for 5 weeks, the program is still looking for
volunteers to help teach a few classes.

Kewanee Woman’s Club — I followed Junior Achievement with a presentation at the
Kewanee Woman’s Club, which was well received. In addition to our discussion about
Streets, Economic Development, Sidewalks, Stormwater, and the appearance of
neighborhoods, there was also discussion the legalization of marijuana in Illinois, the state
of Illinois increasing taxes, COVID-19. The group was generally pleased with the progress
being made by the city. During the question and answer period an idea was put forward
to allow pollinator gardens to be planted in the City’s stormwater detention basins.

Litter — Councilmember contacted me yesterday regarding a complaint of litter at a
particular address. When I asked staff to look into the matter, I was informed that there
was already an open case on the subject property and that if it wasn’t cleaned during the
abatement period, a citation would be issued along with a notice to appear in court.



13.

14.

15.

16.

Mowing bids — As previously noted, the City is once again publishing for private mowing
contractors to assist with the remediation of nuisance/tall grass and weeds, with bids being
due April 1%. The use of private contractors proved to be more cost effective and allowed
for a faster response time in addressing subject properties.

OSF Business Relations Committee—As part of OSF business Relations Committee, I
had a meeting at the hospital on one of their largest fundraisers for the OSF Foundation.
The initiative this year that they are trying to develop funding for transportation. Access
to care is a critically important component of the healthcare challenges that face our country
and our community, particularly as the issue relates two seniors and low-income
households. While there, I had a brief discussion with the head of the hospital about our
efforts to communicate consistent messages regarding actual and potential impacts of
COVID-19.

Retail Expansion—I had a meeting earlier in the week with the Chamber Director
regarding potential business attraction and expansions that we are working on. I believe
the coming months have the potential to be very fruitful for the city of Kewanee in that
regard. I have an evening meeting next week with a local business that is serious about
expanding and their growth would certainly be beneficial to the City and to the Community.

Budget Workshop—The next Budget Workshop will be held at 6:30 on Monday, March
16th, 2020 and the Council Chambers. The topic will be Enterprise Fund expenditures. I
hope to have the budget worksheets to you by Thursday preceding the meeting



SYS DATE:03/06/20

CITY OF KEWANEE

SYS TIME:08:56

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 244
DATE: 03/06/20 Friday March 06,2020 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
01 1-800-RADIATOR & A/C 86.00
53455665 62-45-613 FIRE SUV 86.00
01 AEP ENERGY 1.77
002262020 01-52-571 PARK PEDASTALS 1.77
01 ALEXIS FIRE EQUIP CO 147.37
0066966-IN 01-22-512 HELMET PARTS REPLACED 147.37
01 AMEREN ILLINOIS 237.13
002282020 01-21-539 POUND ELECTRICITY 36.35
003022020 01-21-539 POUND ELECTRICTY 200.78
01 BARASH & EVERETT, LLC 6395.35
21-11-533 FEB RETAINER 6250.00
60 21-11-533 OTHER SERVICES 145.35
01 BEA OF ILLINOIS 2002.16
2208346 52-93-512 WWTP STORM PUMP 2002.16
01 CAMBRIDGE TELCOM SERVICES INC 760.00
003092020 01-11-537 CITY HALL FIBER INTERNET 485.00
503022020 01-21-552 POLICE FIBER INTERNET 275.00
01 CHAMLIN & ASSOCIATES INC 330.00
2020067 52-93-929 WWTP CHLORIDES PLAN 330.00
01 COLWELL, BRENT 175.00
63088 02-61-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS 50.00
63089 01-65-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS 50.00
63090 02-61-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 50.00
63091 01-65-549 ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS 25.00
01 IDOIT - COMMUNICATIONS REVOLVI 316.70
72017633 01-21-552 LEADS LINE 316.70
01 COMCAST CABLE 536.85
D01142020 38-71-549 DEPOT INTERNET 123.35
002152020 51-93-552 INTERNET SWTP VPN 186.80
D2152020 51-93-552 NWTP INTERNET VPN 226.70
01 COMPLETE INTEGRATION AND SERVI 8320.00
333269 51-93-512 VFD@ N PLANT 8320.00
01 CORE & MAIN LP 2018.75
L848869 51-42-615 COMPOUND METERS 865.00
L848869 52-43-615 COMPOUND METERS 865.00
1904623 51-42-615 METER CUPLINGS 288.75
01 CROWE AUTO GROUP LLC 48.00
301833 62-45-613 FIRE SUV 48.00
01 CULLIGAN OF KEWANEE 96.16
D03172020 52-93-652 WATER WWTP LAB 96.16
01 CUMMINS SALES & SERVICE 949.46
19-27708 62-45-613 SANI Al13/Al4 949.46
01 DOOLEY BROS PLUMBING 125.51
847 51-93-512 REBUILT WATER CLOSET 125.51
01 DORNER PRODUCTS, LLC. 5459.46
151656-IN 51-93-512 DUCTILE IRON BODY 5459.46



SYS DATE:03/06/20

CITY OF KEWANEE

SYS TIME:08:56

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 244

DATE: 03/06/20 Friday March 06,2020 PAGE 2
PAYABLE TO AMOUNT

INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
01 EAGLE ENTERPRISES RECYCLING IN 2354.50

D02282020 57-44-583 FEB RECYCLING 2354.50
01 EASTERN IOWA TIRE, INC 690.00

100084463 62-45-612 LOADER REFUND 60.00-

100084487 62-45-612 BACK LOADER REPAIRS 750.00
01 ED'S HEATING, A/C, PLBG & ELEC 222.96

19722 38-71-611 FAUCET AERATORS 222.96
01 FRIENDS OF THE ANIMALS 1333.33

628693 01-21-539 SEMI MONTHLY PAYMENT 1333.33
01 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPOR 1541.45

002192020 01-41-552 PW PHONE 225.34

002192020 54-54-552 PARKS 38.05

002192020 01-11-552 F&A 289.33

002192020 01-22-552 FIRE 192.77

002192020 52-93-552 WwWTP 124.81

002192020 57-44-552 SANITATION 45.22

002192020 51-93-552 WTP 53.18

002192020 01-21-552 POLICE 61.85

002192020 58-36-552 CEMETERY 85.20

002192020 62-45-552 FLEET 57.70

502192020 01-21-552 POLICE 368.00
01 GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 55.00

11-774738 57-44-652 ANNUAL SERVICE 55.00
01 GRAINGER 399.96

9444045216 51-93-512 AERATION MOTOR FOR N PLANT 399.96
01 GUSTAFSON FORD 1281.34

7279 62-45-613 POLICE BRAKES/CAR 2 954.48

7287 62-45-613 ECOD 86 48.81

7298 62-45-613 POLICE CAR/CVP 1 278.05
01 HACH COMPANY 52.15

11841433 52-93-652 NUTRIENT SOLN 52.15
01 THOMPSON TRUCK & TRAILER, INC 148.25

x103100420:01 62-45-613 ALL HEAVY TRUCK STOCK 224.85

X203028495:011  62-45-613 CREDIT RETURN 38.30-

X203028594:01 62-45-613 CREDIT RETURN 38.30-
01 HAYES, RAY JR 1785.00

5802 51-42-515 PUSH SPOILS 700.00

5808 52-43-515 push spoils @ sewer plant 1085.00
01 HAYES, RAY 500.00

003022020 01-65-159.7 810 MAY ST BOND REFUND 500.00
01 HENRY COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 120.00

960 01-21-918 TB TESTING 120.00
01 HILLSIDE FLORIST 64.95

1368 01-21-929 KARAU FLOWERS 64.95
01 HODGE'S 66 INC 134.30

54658 62-45-513 CEM 25 42.50



SYS DATE:03/06/20

CITY OF KEWANEE

SYS TIME:08:56

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 244

DATE: 03/06/20 Friday March 06,2020 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO AMOUNT

INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR

54702 62-45-512 ST 16 45.90

54758 62-45-513 ST 68 45.90
01 HOTSY EQUIPMENT CO 304.55

22692 62-45-512 1/4 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY 304.55
01 ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATI 325.00

2020-3433 01-22-561 2020 MEMBERSHIP DUES 325.00
01 INTERSTATE FENCE & CONSTRUCTIO 160.00

6093 01-41-511 ADJUST MAIN ST GATE 160.00
01 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 224.95

14101025 01-22-513 CHAINSAW LOOP 224.95
01 LAMCO 1060.00

003022020 58-36-581 1 TREE/7 STUMPS @ CEMETERY 1060.00
01 LOGSDON, SCOTT 58.42

002292020 51-42-473 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 58.42
01 MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF ILLINOIS I 307.22

464634 62-45-612 304 J LOADER ALTERNATOR 307.22
01 MARTIN BROS COMPANIES INC 695.00

003022020 01-65-159.7 810 MAY ST BOND REFUND 695.00
01 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL 989.93

1448746 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 60.00-

76922672 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 206.72

76923166 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 75.61

76962719 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 96.80

77964689 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 670.80
01 MED-TECH RESOURCE LLC 849.64

114326 01-22-612 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 426.92

114352 01-22-612 MED SUPPLIES 422.72
01 MELYX, INC DBA XYLEM, LTD 1207.50

136769 01-52-618 MCKINLEY PARK MULCH 1207.50
01 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES INC 174.88

1888474-00 62-45-613 A13/A14/FRONT BRKS ADJUST 174.88
01 MOORE TIRES KEWANEE 263.03

k32535 62-45-513 W 54 22.03

k32793 62-45-512 JETTER 220.26

k32986 62-45-513 CAR # 5 20.74
01 MUTUAL WHEEL CO INC 150.54

514446 62-45-613 Al4 150.54
01 NORTHERN SAFETY CO INC 100.94

9814216486 01-41-473 SAFETY GLASSES 72.96

9814216486 51-42-653 WRENCH 27.98
01 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, IN 407.45

1143-379141 52-93-619 AIR HOSE 27.55

1143-379525 62-45-652 FLEET HARDWARE 25.84

1143-379527 62-45-652 AIR BRAKE FITTING 25.84

1143-379912 62-45-613 FIRE SUV 61.11

1143-379996 62-45-613 ECOD 86 138.14

1143-380122 62-45-613 ECOD86 128.97



SYS DATE:03/06/20

CITY OF KEWANEE SYS TIME:08:56

A/P WARRANT LIST [NW1]
REGISTER # 244

DATE: 03/06/20 Friday March 06,2020 PAGE 4

PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR

01 OFFICE SPECIALISTS INC 1652.59
1076477-0 01-11-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.71
1076477-0 01-41-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.70
1076477-0 51-42-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 35.23
1076477-0 58-36-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 45.00
1076477-1 01-41-651.4 OFFICE SUPPLIES 88.18
1076721-0 01-21-651 POLICE SUPPLIES 359.90
1077006-0 01-11-537 2 NEW EMAILS SET UP 624.97
1077147-0 01-11-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 71.98
1077147-0 01-22-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 71.98
1077147-0 01-41-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 71.98
1077147-0 51-42-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 71.98
1077147-0 52-43-651 OFFICE SUPPLIES 71.98

01 OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC 32.26
IN195171 01-22-537 COPIER MAINTENANCE 32.26

01 OSF HEALTHCARE 138.00
002052020 01-21-918 DRUG SCREENING 138.00

01 PDC LABORATORIES INC 416.00
19405692 52-93-542 NPDES CON PERMIT 40.00
19405747 51-93-542 COLIFORM/ECOLT 300.00
19405806 51-93-542 COLIFORM/ECOLI 20.00
19406343 51-93-542 FLORIDE BY PROBE 36.00
19406461 51-93-542 COLIFORM/ECOLI 20.00

01 PEST DOCTOR 205.00
28444 52-93-580 PEST CONTROL 100.00
30179 38-71-549 PEST CONTROL 60.00
30180 01-22-580 PEST CONTROL 20.00
30181 01-21-539 PEST CONTROL 25.00

01 REDIGER, MICHAEL ] 223.44
10152019 01-22-471 CLOTHING 63.74
012192019 01-22-562 TRAINING 159.70

01 REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY 625.00
50882261 57-44-537 RVISION SERVICE 625.00

01 SECRETARY OF STATE 10.00
003092020 01-11-549 HAMILTON RENEWAL 10.00

01 SNI SOLUTIONS 31926.01
140179 01-41-616 GEO SALT 19156.88
140184 01-41-616 GEO SALT 12769.13

01 STAR-COURIER 142.30
41447 01-11-541 ZONING BOARD PUBLICATION 68.00
41454 01-65-553 MOWING BIDS 74.30

01 SUPREME RADIO COMMUNICATIONS I 1613.76
173813 01-41-556 RADIO MAINTENANCE 312.75
173813 51-42-556 RADIO MAINTENANCE 312.75
173813 52-43-556 RADIO MAINTENANCE 312.76
173813 57-44-556 RADIO MAINTENANCE 312.76



SYS DATE:03/06/20 CITY OF KEWANEE SYS TIME:08:56
A/P WARRANT LIST [NW1]
REGISTER # 244

DATE: 03/06/20 Friday March 06,2020 PAGE 5

PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
43528 01-22-556 ANTENNA/MICROPHONE 362.74

01 U.S. CELLULAR 421.50
358174929 01-41-552 PW CELLULAR 149.22
358174929 01-11-552 CITY MANAGER CELLULAR 61.02
358174929 58-36-552 CEMETERY CELLULAR 47.86
358174929 01-65-552 COMM DEV CELLULAR 93.36
358174929 58-36-552 FP WIFI 23.58
358174929 54-54-552 CEMETERY WIFI 23.58
358174929 57-44-552 SANITATION TABLET 22.88

01 VALLEY DISTRIBUTION CORP 524.35
002292020 01-52-655 BULK OIL 224.35
002292020 58-36-655 BULK OIL 300.00

01 VERIZON WIRELESS 800.07
9848330616 01-21-552 POLICE CELL SERVICE 800.07

01 WALMART COMMUNITY 241.89
502162020 31-71-532 64 GB USB 15.76
502162020 51-42-652 PAPER TOWELS 64.40
502162020 01-22-654 MOUSE/ CAR WASH CLEANER 44.39
502162020 01-22-654 CARE CARE/BOUNTY 97.42
502162020 01-11-929 CITY HALL COFFEE 19.92

** TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED 84940.08



SYS DATE:03/06/20 CITY OF KEWANEE SYS TIME:08:56

A/P WARRANT LIST [NW1]
REGISTER # 244

DATE: 03/06/20 Friday March 06,2020 PAGE 6
FUND AMOUNT

INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
GENERAL FUND 45329.17
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 100.00
PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND 6395.35
NHR SALES TAX INFRASTRUCTURE IMP 15.76
CAPITAL MAINTENANCE/MUN. BLDG. 406.31
WATER FUND 17572.12
SEWER FUND 5107.57
FRANCIS PARK 61.63
SANITATION 3415.36
CEMETERY FUND 1561.64
CENTRAL MAINTENANCE 4975.17
#x% GRAND TOTAL **% 84940.08
TOTAL FOR REGULAR CHECKS: 83,606.75

TOTAL FOR DIRECT PAY VENDORS: 1,333.33



SYS DATE:03/06/20 CITY OF KEWANEE SYS TIME:08:56
A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]

DATE: 03/06/20 Friday March 06,2020 PAGE 7

A/P MANUAL CHECK POSTING LIST
POSTINGS FROM ALL CHECK REGISTRATION RUNS(NR) SINCE LAST CHECK VOUCHER RUN(NCR)

PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT

REG# 1INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
01 AEP ENERGY 02/26/20 57438 2983.34

445 D01222020 51-93-571 WATER WELL # 5 2983.34
01 HENRY CO CLERK/RECORDER 02/26/20 57440 3364.00

445 D02052020 01-65-549 MOWING LIENS 3364.00
01 RUX FUNERAL HOME 02/26/20 57439 700.00

445 022420 01-00-159.7 REFUND NSF CHECK 670.00

445 D022420 01-11-929 REFUND NSF FEE 30.00
01 STATE BANK OF TOULON - VISA  02/21/20 57437 140.00

445 002242020 CEm  01-52-612 FOAM FILL TIRES 140.00
74 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF IL 03/02/20 1406.0 137648.65

446 SD 2/20 74-14-451 HEALTH INS CLAIMS 111418.89

446 sp 2/20 74-14-452 STOP LOSS 26229.76
74 SISCO 02/28/20 1403.0 1274.41

445 022120 74-14-451 DENTAL/VISION CLAIMS 1274.41
74 SISCO 02/28/20 1404.0 1995.71

445 022820 74-14-451 DENTAL/VISION CLAIMS 1995.71
74 SISCO 03/02/20 1405.0 440.25

446 200657 74-14-451 DENTAL/VISION ADMIN 440.25

** TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS REGISTERED 148546.36

REPORT SUMMARY

CASH CHECKS TO REGISTERED

FUND BE ISSUED MANUAL TOTAL
01 84940.08 7187.34 92127.42
74 .00 141359.02 141359.02

TOTAL CASH 84940.08 148546.36 233486.44



SYS DATE:03/06/20 CITY OF KEWANEE SYS TIME:08:56
A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]

DATE: 03/06/20 Friday March 06,2020 PAGE 8

A/P MANUAL CHECK POSTING LIST
POSTINGS FROM ALL CHECK REGISTRATION RUNS(NR) SINCE LAST CHECK VOUCHER RUN(NCR)

PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
REG# 1INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DISTR
DISTR CHECKS TO REGISTERED
FUND BE ISSUED MANUAL TOTAL

01 45329.17 4204.00 49533.17
02 100.00 .00 100.00
21 6395.35 .00 6395.35
31 15.76 .00 15.76
38 406.31 .00 406.31
51 17572.12 2983.34 20555.46
52 5107.57 .00 5107.57
54 61.63 .00 61.63
57 3415.36 .00 3415.36
58 1561.64 .00 1561.64
62 4975.17 .00 4975.17
74 .00 141359.02 141359.02

TOTAL DISTR 84940.08 148546.36 233486.44



Kewanee PD

‘Monthly

UCR Code Report
February 2020

Printed: 03-Mar-2020 09:28

Total
35889

Code Description

0260  CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASSAULT:SEXUAL ASSA

0410 _ BATTERY:AGGRAVATED

0460 BATTERY:SIMPLE o

0486 _BATTERYDOMESTICBATTERY

0510 ASSAULT-AGGRAVATED

0560 _ASSAULT:SIMPLE

0620 _ BURGLARY:UNLAWFUL ENTRY (NO FORCE)
